9/25/25, 4:46 PM Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0
APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL THANBEEHUL ISLAM CENTRAL SCHOOL. KASARAGOD KERALA

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 931201

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 76176

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE THANBEEHUL ISLAM CENTRAL SCHOOL, THANBEEL NAGAR,
CIVIL STATION, KOPA ROAD, POST MUTTATHODY, KASARAGOD, -
671123

5 PRINCIPAL NAME RONI GEORGE

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.A,B.Ed

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID thanbeehul2016@gmail.com

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9287300600

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

https://thanbeehulislamcentralschool.com/affiliation_detailes.pdf

2 COPIES OF
SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

http://www.thanbeehulislamcentralschool.com/certificate_of_registration_of_society.pdf

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE
STATE GOVT./UT

https://thanbeehulislamcentralschool.com/NOC.pdf

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT’'S
RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

http://www.thanbeehulislamcentralschool.com/noc_and_recognition.pdf

5  COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY https://thanbeehulislamcentralschool.com/FITNESS%20CERTIFICATE. pdf
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL

BUILDING CODE

6 [ COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY https://thanbeehulislamcentralschool.com/FIRE %20SAFETY%20CERTIFICATE. pdf
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY
7 | COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION https://thanbeehulislamcentralschool.com/COPY%200F %20 THE%20SELF %20CERTIFICATION. pdf

SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION
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COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND https://thanbeehulislamcentralschool.com/Health%20and%20Sanitation%20Certificate %202024-
SANITATION CERTIFICATES 25.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND
PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR
ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
(SMC)

LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION
(PTA) MEMBERS

LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

https://thanbeehulislamcentralschool.com/Fees%20Structure%202024-25.pdf

https://thanbeehulislamcentralschool.com/Annual%20Academic%20calender.pdf

https://thanbeehulislamcentralschool.com/School%20Management%20Committee%20(2).pdf

https://thanbeehulislamcentralschool.com/PTA%20Executive.pdf

https://thanbeehulislamcentralschool.com/Last%203%20years%20Result.pdf

PRINCIPAL Mr.VIJAYANAND AN
TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 34
PGT 0
TGT 1"
PRT 19
TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:1.5
DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR YES
DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER YES

RESULT CLASS: X

1

2025 16 16

RESULT CLASS: XlI
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E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 12060
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 25 & 56
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS 4 & 56
(IN SQ MTR)
4 INTERNET FACILITY YES
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 22
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 22
7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL https://youtu.be/YKuY7dVmBVk

COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

ANITHA KUMARI.P.

SREELEKHA.T.

SASIKALAA.

UMAVATHI.A.

SHAILAJA.B K.

AJITHA.C

RONI GEORGE

ATHIRAAV

FATHIMATH THAJINA MANSEELA

FATHIMATH AFEEFA C.A

Sreeshma M

UMA. D

SAJINAK.A

KEERTHI.A.B

MARIYAM SHAZIAA.H

FATHIMATH RUMIYA

AJITHA K

ASWINI P
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PRT MA

PRT B.Sc. BOTANY
TGT BA

PRT BA

TGT BA

TGT BA
PRINCIPAL MA

TGT MCA

PRT Del.Ed

PRT TTC

PRT MA

TGT B.Ed

NTT PPTTC

TGT B.Ed

NTT B.Com

NTT BA HISTORY
PRT DEGREE

PTI physical education
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19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32
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AYSHATH KUDSIYA AMANA

FATHIMATH MAHROOFA

VIDYAV

DSOUZA ANITA JAMES

IBRAHIM ABID

FATHIMATH FARHANA

AKSHAYAC.L

SAFWANA C.A

ASIYATH RUKSANAA.M

REHEMETHUNNISA

RITHAK

AYSHATH RAMSEENA MUMTHAZ M |

MANJUSREE NARAYANAN

SANOOJAP

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

PRT

PRT

TGT

VICE PRINCIPAL

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

WELLNEES TEACHER

BSc

BA

BLIS

MA

MA-ENGLISH

MA

BA

MSC

M.SC

BA

BSC

B.ED

POST DIPLOMA IN SOFTWARE
ENGINEERING

MSW
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