# APPENDIX -IX

# MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

### A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS	
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	THANBEEHUL ISLAM CENTRAL SCHOOL. KASARAGOD KERALA	
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	931201	
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	76176	
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	THANBEEHUL ISLAM CENTRAL SCHOOL, THANBEEL NAGAR, CIVIL STATION, KOPA ROAD, POST MUTTATHODY, KASARAGOD, - 671123	
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	RONI GEORGE	
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A,B.Ed	
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	thanbeehul2016@gmail.com	
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9287300600	

## B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://thanbeehulislamcentralschool.com/affiliation_detailes.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	http://www.thanbeehulislamcentralschool.com/certificate_of_registration_of_society.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://thanbeehulislamcentralschool.com/NOC.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	http://www.thanbeehulislamcentralschool.com/noc_and_recognition.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://thanbeehulislamcentralschool.com/FITNESS%20CERTIFICATE.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://thanbeehulislamcentralschool.com/FIRE%20SAFETY%20CERTIFICATE.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://thanbeehulislamcentralschool.com/COPY%20OF%20THE%20SELF%20CERTIFICATION.pdf

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES

https://thanbeehulislamcentralschool.com/Health%20and%20Sanitation%20Certificate%202024-25.pdf

#### NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

#### C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://thanbeehulislamcentralschool.com/Fees%20Structure%202024-25.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://thanbeehulislamcentralschool.com/Annual%20Academic%20calender.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://thanbeehulislamcentralschool.com/School%20Management%20Committee%20(2).pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://thanbeehulislamcentralschool.com/PTA%20Executive.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://thanbeehulislamcentralschool.com/Last%203%20years%20Result.pdf

# D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	Mr.VIJAYANAND A N
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	34
	PGT	0
	TGT	11
	PRT	19
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	YES
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	YES

#### **RESULT CLASS: X**

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	16	16	100	

## **RESULT CLASS: XII**

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

## E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	12060
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	25 & 56
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	4 & 56
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	22
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	22
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/YKuY7dVmBVk

### F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	ANITHA KUMARI.P.	PRT	MA
2	SREELEKHA.T.	PRT	B.Sc. BOTANY
3	SASIKALA.A.	TGT	ВА
4	UMAVATHI.A.	PRT	ВА
5	SHAILAJA.B.K.	TGT	ВА
6	AJITHA.C	TGT	ВА
7	RONI GEORGE	PRINCIPAL	MA
8	ATHIRA A V	TGT	MCA
9	FATHIMATH THAJINA MANSEELA	PRT	Del.Ed
10	FATHIMATH AFEEFA C.A	PRT	TTC
11	Sreeshma M	PRT	MA
12	UMA. D	TGT	B.Ed
13	SAJINA K.A	NTT	PPTTC
14	KEERTHI.A.B	TGT	B.Ed
15	MARIYAM SHAZIA A.H	NTT	B.Com
16	FATHIMATH RUMIYA	NTT	BA HISTORY
17	AJITHA K	PRT	DEGREE
18	ASWINI P	PTI	physical education

3/23/23, 4.46 PIVI		Mandatory Disclosure Details   SARAS 6.0		
19	AYSHATH KUDSIYA AMANA	PRT	BSc	
20	FATHIMATH MAHROOFA	PRT	ВА	
21	VIDYA V	TGT	BLIS	
22	DSOUZA ANITA JAMES	VICE PRINCIPAL	MA	
23	IBRAHIM ABID	PRT	MA-ENGLISH	
24	FATHIMATH FARHANA	TGT	MA	
25	AKSHAYA C.L	PRT	ВА	
26	SAFWANA C.A	PRT	MSC	
27	ASIYATH RUKSANA A.M	TGT	M.SC	
28	REHEMETHUNNISA	PRT	ВА	
29	RITHA K	PRT	BSC	
30	AYSHATH RAMSEENA MUMTHAZ M I	PRT	B.ED	
31	MANJUSREE NARAYANAN	PRT	POST DIPLOMA IN SOFTWARE ENGINEERING	
32	SANOOJA P	WELLNEES TEACHER	MSW	